DS-2CC12D9T-A
HD1080p Box Camera
DS-1H18
Video Balun
•  HD1080p Video Output
•  HD-TVI Technology
•  True Day/Night
•  3D DNR, Smart IR
• True WDR, Up to 120 dB
•  OSD Menu Controlled via UTC
•  Alarm Input and Output
•  Dual Voltage
DS-2CC12D9T-A
Camera
Image Sensor 1/3" progressive scan CMOS
Signal System PAL/NTSC
Effective Pixels 1920 x 1080
Minimum Illumination Color: 0.01 lux @ (ƒ/1.2, AGC on); B/W: 0.001 lux @ (ƒ/1.2, AGC on)
Shutter Time 1/25 (1/30) s to 1/50,000 s
Lens Mount C/CS mount
Auto Iris ICR
Synchronization Internal synchronization
WDR 120 dB
Video Frame Rate 1080p@25 fps/1080p @ 30fps
HD Video Output 1 analog HD output
CVBS Output 1 Vp-p composite output (75 Ω/BNC)
S/N Ratio More than 52 dB
Menu
Scene Indoor, outdoor, indoor1, LOW-LIGHT
Camera ID On/off (15 characters, position programmable)
AGC Supported
D/N Mode Color/BW/EXT
White Balance ATW, AWC-SET, indoor, outdoor, manual
Privacy Mask On/off, maximum 8 zones
Motion Detection On/off, maximum 4 zones
BLC Supported
Anti-flicker On/off
Functions
HSBLC (Eclipse), digital noise reduction, digital zoom (62x), slow shutter, mirror,
defog, defect pixel correction, SMART D-ZOOM
General
Working
Temperature/Humidity -30° C to 60° C (-22° F to 140° F), humidity 90% or less (non-condensing)
Power 24 VAC, 12 VDC
Power Consumption Maximum 3.5 W
Communication Up-the-Coax (need UTC controller) Protocol: Pelco-C
Dimensions 69.8 mm × 58 mm ×145 mm (2.68" × 2.56" × 5.70")
Weight 830 g (1.83 lbs)
Key Features
Dimensions
HV3816D-8MPIR Auto Iris
Manual Focusing 8 MP HD Lens
WBL
Wall Mounting
Long Arm
WBS
Wall Mounting
Short Arm
HV1140D-8MPIR Auto Iris
Manual Focusing 8 MP HD Lens
TV2810D-MPIR Auto Iris
Manual Focusing 3 MP IR Lens
Accessories
Lenses
1/3”
CMOS
OSD
ICR
Scan
BLC
Hikvision USA Inc., 18629 Railroad St., City of Industry, CA 91748, USA • Hikvision Canada, 4485 Dobrin, St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4R 2L8
Tel: +1-909-895-0400 • Toll Free in USA: +1-866-200-6690 • E-Mail: sales.usa@hikvision.com • www.hikvision.com
© 2015 Hikvision USA Inc. • All Rights Reserved • Specifications subject to change without notice.                 091516NA
CHB Series
Outdoor Housing
Order Model
DS-2CC12D9T-A